proceeds of this offering, we intend to invest the funds in short-term, investment grade, interest-bearing securities.

Dilution

If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the price per
share you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering.  Our net tangible book value of our common stock as of March 31, 2011 was approximately $16,915,290, or
approximately $3.51 per share of common stock based upon 4,821,125 shares outstanding.  Net tangible book value
per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our
common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2011.  After giving effect to the sale by us of the 841,695 shares of our
common stock we are offering, our as-adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately $25,222,820,
or approximately $4.45 per share of common stock.  This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value
of $0.94 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $6.05 per share
to new investors. The following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Offering price per share $ 10.50
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2011 $ 3.51
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering $ 0.94
As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the
offering $ 4.45
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 6.05

The foregoing table excludes the following, each as of March 31, 2011:

● 405,550 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of
outstanding stock options; and

● 47,400 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance pursuant to
outstanding restricted stock units.

S-16

Edgar Filing: CVD EQUIPMENT CORP - Form 424B5

30

Underwriting

ThinkEquity LLC is acting as sole underwriter for the offering. Subject to the terms and conditions stated in the
underwriting agreement dated as of the date of this prospectus supplement, the underwriter has agreed to purchase
from us, and we have agreed to sell to the underwriter, 841,695 shares of our common stock.